GULFSTREAM PARK - February 11, 2023 - Race 3
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 118 Ibs.
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Big Drama - 1:08.12 - January 15, 2011)

Purse: $84,000

Includes: $14,000 FTHA-FOA
Available Money: $84,000
Value of Race: $70,000 1st $42,000, 2nd $14,700, 3rd $7,000, 4th $3,500, 5th $700, 6th $700, 7th $700, 8th $700
Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 1:13 Start: Good for all Timer: Electronic

Last Raced

7
2
3
1
6
18Jun22 SMTH* 8
17Dec22 8GP* 5
4

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Gold Magic (Wilson, Emma-Jayne)
Etnico (Castellano, Javier)
Favorable Scenario (Rosario, Joel)
Mr. Peeks (Perez, Edgar)

Simcoe (Bridgmohan, Shaun)
Delegated (Zayas, Edgard)

Point Liam (Vasquez, Miguel)
Super Unison (Panici, Luca)

Fractional Times: 21.91 4558 57.97

Split Times:
Run-Up: 25 feet

Winner:

(23:67) (12:39) (12:38)

Breeder: Saintsbury Farms Inc..
Winning Owner: Ulwelling, Al and Bill

Total WPS Pool: $358,867

Pgm Horse
7  Gold Magic
2 Etnico

3 Favorable Scenario

Trainers:

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4
118 L 72 3172
118 Lb 2 4 2l 12
118 L 36 4112
118 L 13 1!
118 -- 6 7 7112
118 L 8 1 5172
118 L 55 6°
118 Lb 48 8

Final Time: 1:10.35

1/2

21/2
42 1/2
lHead
73 1/2
51/2
61 1/2

Gold Magic, Bay Colt, by Good Magic out of Golden Amber, by Gemologist. Foaled Feb 24, 2020 in ON.

Fin
12 3/4
21 1/4
334
25

54 1/2
8 U4
21102

8

Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
20.60 7.20 4.00 $1.00 Exacta 7-2 23.80
3.40 2.60  $0.50 Trifecta 7-2-3 34.95
2.60  $0.10 Superfecta 7-2-3-1 41.95
$1.00 Daily Double 5-7 43.30
$0.50 Pick 3 5-5-7 (3 correct) 2,294.10
$1.00 Super High Five  7-2-3-1-6 4,087.40
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
7 Gold Magic 2 32112 q1/2 gHead 123/4
2 Etnico 4 21 2Head lHead 22 3/4
3  Favorable Scenario 6 43 4212 42304 34
1 Mr. Peeks 3 1t qHead  oHead 443/
6  Simcoe 7 710 77 5634 5934
8 Delegated 1 54172 55 67 3/4 gl 1/4
5  Point Liam 5 6° g>12 79384 g2212
4 Super Unison 8 gllliz  glol2  g123/4  g24

Fawkes, David

Owners:

Footnotes

EQUIBASE

Odds

9.30
1.20*
2.70
8.50
30.10
5.80
8.80
52.50

Comments

4path, drew off, drvng
3p, led 3/16, no match
rail, 4w upper, up 3rd

very fractious gate,2p
failed to menace, 3wd
no factor, 4wd

outrun 3wd

trailed inside

Pool
323,281
190,860

97,375
56,129
151,062
22,455

7 - Attard, Kevin; 2 - Delgado, Jorge; 3 - Brown, Chad; 1 - Wilkes, lan; 6 - Vassilieva, Katerina; 8 - Pletcher, Todd; 5 - Pompay, Teresa; 4 -

7 - Ulwelling, Al and Bill; 2 - Gelfenstein Farm; 3 - Klaravich Stables, Inc.; 1 - Winchester Place Thoroughbreds LLC; 6 - Chiefswood Stables
Limited; 8 - Repole Stable; 5 - My Purple Haze Stables; 4 - New, Sandra and Haberman, Aaron;

GOLD MAGIC tracked the pace in the four path, seized command leaving the eighth pole and drew off under a drive. ETNICO pressed the pace in the three
path, took the lead in upper stretch but was no match for the winner in the final furlong. FAVORABLE SCENARIO raced in range inside, angled four wide in
upper stretch and was along for the show. MR. PEEKS was very fractious in the gate, set the pace in the two path and weakened in the lane. SIMCOE
failed to menace while racing three wide. DELEGATED played no factor while racing four wide. POINT LIAM was outrun while racing three wide. SUPER

UNISON trailed inside.
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