GULFSTREAM PARK - February 11, 2023 - Race 3

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 118 lbs.

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Big Drama - 1:08.12 - January 15, 2011)

Purse: \$84,000

Includes: \$14,000 FTHA-FOA Available Money: \$84,000

Value of Race: \$70,000 1st \$42,000, 2nd \$14,700, 3rd \$7,000, 4th \$3,500, 5th \$700, 6th \$700, 7th \$700, 8th \$700

Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 1:13 Start: Good for all Timer: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
	7	Gold Magic (Wilson, Emma-Jayne)	118	L	7	2	3 ^{1/2}	3 ²	3 ² 1/2	12 3/4	9.30	4path, drew off, drvng
	2	Etnico (Castellano, Javier)	118	Lb	2	4	2 ¹ 1/2	2 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	21 1/4	1.20*	3p, led 3/16, no match
	3	Favorable Scenario (Rosario, Joel)	118	L	3	6	4 ¹ 1/2	4 ² 1/2	4 ⁴	3 ^{3/4}	2.70	rail, 4w upper, up 3rd
	1	Mr. Peeks (Perez, Edgar)	118	L	1	3	11	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	4 ⁵	8.50	very fractious gate,2p
	6	Simcoe (Bridgmohan, Shaun)	118		6	7	7 ¹ 1/2	7 ^{3 1/2}	5 ¹	5 ^{4 1/2}	30.10	failed to menace, 3wd
18Jun22 ⁶ MTH ⁴	8	Delegated (Zayas, Edgard)	118	L	8	1	5 ^{1/2}	5 ^{1/2}	6 ²	6 ^{8 1/4}	5.80	no factor, 4wd
17Dec22 8GP4	5	Point Liam (Vasquez, Miguel)	118	L	5	5	6 ⁵	6 ^{1 1/2}	7 ³	7 ^{1 1/2}	8.80	outrun 3wd
	4	Super Unison (Panici, Luca)	118	Lb	4	8	8	8	8	8	52.50	trailed inside

Fractional Times: 21.91 45.58 57.97 Final Time: 1:10.35

Split Times: (23:67) (12:39) (12:38)

Run-Up: 25 feet

Winner: Gold Magic, Bay Colt, by Good Magic out of Golden Amber, by Gemologist. Foaled Feb 24, 2020 in ON.

Breeder: Saintsbury Farms Inc..
Winning Owner: Ulwelling, Al and Bill

Total WPS Pool: \$358,867

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
7	Gold Magic	20.60	7.20	4.00	\$1.00 Exacta	7-2	23.80	323,281
2	Etnico		3.40	2.60	\$0.50 Trifecta	7-2-3	34.95	190,860
3	Favorable Scenario			2.60	\$0.10 Superfecta	7-2-3-1	41.95	97,375
					\$1.00 Daily Double	5-7	43.30	56,129
					\$0.50 Pick 3	5-5-7 (3 correct)	2,294.10	151,062
					\$1.00 Super High Five	7-2-3-1-6	4.087.40	22.455

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
7	Gold Magic	2	3 ^{2 1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Head}	1 ^{2 3/4}
2	Etnico	4	2 ¹	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{2 3/4}
3	Favorable Scenario	6	4 ³	4 ^{2 1/2}	4 ^{2 3/4}	3 ⁴
1	Mr. Peeks	3	1 ¹	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	4 ^{4 3/4}
6	Simcoe	7	7 ¹⁰	7 ⁷	5 ^{6 3/4}	5 ^{9 3/4}
8	Delegated	1	5 ^{4 1/2}	5 ⁵	6 ^{7 3/4}	6 ¹⁴ 1/4
5	Point Liam	5	6 ⁵	6 ⁵ 1/2	7 ^{9 3/4}	7 ²² 1/2
4	Super Unison	8	8 ^{11 1/2}	8 ^{10 1/2}	8 ^{12 3/4}	8 ²⁴

Trainers: 7 - Attard, Kevin; 2 - Delgado, Jorge; 3 - Brown, Chad; 1 - Wilkes, Ian; 6 - Vassilieva, Katerina; 8 - Pletcher, Todd; 5 - Pompay, Teresa; 4 -

Fawkes, David

Owners: 7 - Ulwelling, Al and Bill; 2 - Gelfenstein Farm; 3 - Klaravich Stables, Inc.; 1 - Winchester Place Thoroughbreds LLC; 6 - Chiefswood Stables

Limited; 8 - Repole Stable; 5 - My Purple Haze Stables; 4 - New, Sandra and Haberman, Aaron;

Footnotes

GOLD MAGIC tracked the pace in the four path, seized command leaving the eighth pole and drew off under a drive. ETNICO pressed the pace in the three path, took the lead in upper stretch but was no match for the winner in the final furlong. FAVORABLE SCENARIO raced in range inside, angled four wide in upper stretch and was along for the show. MR. PEEKS was very fractious in the gate, set the pace in the two path and weakened in the lane. SIMCOE failed to menace while racing three wide. DELEGATED played no factor while racing four wide. POINT LIAM was outrun while racing three wide. SUPER UNISON trailed inside.

Copyright 2023 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

EQUIBASE